Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Dock	et No. <u>129307</u>
	ase record the attached document.	t, attachments, and document: 2		
1.	A. Name of conveying partyies: Hiroyuki KOMAKI Kenichi INOUE Yasushi TANI Tsutomu KONDOU B. Additional name(s) of conveying		A. Name and address of FUJITSU TEN L 1-2-28, GOSHO- KOBE-SHI, HYO JAPAN	IMITED DORI, HYOGO-KU
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) &	k address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
	✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Merger Change of Name		
	B. Execution Date: All-September	er 7, 2006		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/514,	102	B. Patent No.(s)	•
	Α	Additional numbers attached?] Yes 🗵 No	
C. Title of Application: AIR BAG SYSTEM				
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.		sit Account No. 15-0461 R 3.41) in the amount of
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 6400	Credit any overpayment o to deposit account number	r charge any underpayment r 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	ef, the foregoing information is to		
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57	75	Date: <u>September</u>	<u></u>

PATENT REEL: 018330 FRAME: 0318

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

[nscct	FUJITSU TEN LIMITED					
.55(GNEE': /amc(s) /adress(es))	1-2-28, Gosho-dori,	Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi,	, Hyogo, Japan			
			_			
	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	(hereinafter "ASS(GNPE"), the receipt of transfers to ASS(GNPE the entire and or	f which is hereby acknowledged, the colusive right, title and interest to th	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and a invention catitled			
Title of	AIR BAG SYSTEM		<u> </u>			
(nvention)						
	celating to International Patent Applicati of the Upited States was executed on eve	on PCT/JP	and/or for which application for Letters Patent ed, was:			
Insem date	(a) executed on	_: (Oliff & Berri	idge, PLC			
of execution of application. f not concurrent)	(b) filed on <u>September 1, 201</u> Serial No. <u>/</u>	Virginia 223	4 reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
•	·		 "			
·	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, tenteval, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term of terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, designable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and protection of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, treexmination, or public use protecting, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing sworm testimony, and obmining and producing evidence.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signaturo(s).			
	n Heroyaki Komalez	Hiroyuki Komaki	September 7, 2006			
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	· Kenichi Inone	Kenichi Inoue	September 7, 2006			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	V . also > .	1 ' mm '	7 2006			
	INCHATURE)	Yasushi Tani (YPENAMA	September 7, 2006			
	÷. ν,	Manhama Translas	Contombor 7 2006			
	1_ Trutomy Kondou	Tsutomu Kondou	September 7, 2006			
	(3141-1-1-)	, , ,	·			
. , , ,	۹ <u></u>	· 				
	[BRUTANĎIZ]	(TYPÉ NAME)	(GTAG)			
	SISIGNATURÉ]	[ТҮР€ МАМВ]	(DATE)			
		•				
	7 <u></u> (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT .: 018<u>33</u>0 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 09/27/2006

COURT NAME